ChanderprabhuJainCollegeofHigherStudies



&

SchoolofLaw

AnISO9001:2015CertifiedQualityInstitute

(Recognized by Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Affiliated to GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi & Approved by Bar Council of India)

No.CPJCHS/A.S.2023-24/023

19-August-2023

NOTICE

A.S. 2023-24 – Transport Facility for III & V Semesters Students of BBA(G)| BBA(CAM)| B.COM(H)| BCA & III/V/VII & IX Semesters Students of B.A.LL.B|BBALL.B

All Students of III & V Semesters Students of **BBA(G)** | **BBA(CAM)** | **B.COM(H)** | **BCA**& III/V/VII & IX Semesters Students of **B.A.LL.B** | **BBA LL.B** to note that in view of Commencement of Odd Semester w.e.f. **21-August-2023**:

- All 7 Routes (as attached) shall be operational from 21st Aug 2023.
- Students who have already paid the transport fee for A.S. 2023-24 must procure their transport ID card from the Transport Department.
- Students desirous of availing any of the 7 Routes must immediately pay the Transport Fee & procure their transport ID card at the earliest.
- It is mandatory that a minimum of 40 students are enrolled for any route to be feasibly functional and in the event of less number of students enrolling for any routes, that specific route shall be withdrawn from operation w.e.f. 28th Aug 2023.
- As such, immediately enroll to avail transport facility of any of the attached 7 Routes.
- All students to note that they shall not be allowed to board the buses without Transport ID Cards, after 23-August-2023.
- Students who shall commute through own vehicles are advised to park their vehicle at Adjoining Parking Area only and College shall not be responsible for any loss.

For issuance of ID Cards, please contact:

Mr. Avinash (Transport Incharge) – 9911211258

Sd/-Yugank Chaturvedi Director General